505416213 04/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5463003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIT MIZRAHI	08/28/2012
TIMOTHY CREAZZO	08/28/2012
ELTON MARCHENA	08/28/2012
DEREK VAN ORDEN	08/28/2012
STEPHEN B. KRASULICK	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKORPIOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7401 SNAPROLL STREET NE	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16377824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: kheil@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP MAILS

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092970-1134084-000640US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN M. HEIL	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin M. Heil/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019	
	•	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 048820 FRAME: 0578

505416213

source=092970-1134084_Assignment#page1.tif source=092970-1134084_Assignment#page2.tif source=092970-1134084_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048820 FRAME: 0579

Attorney Docket No.: 92970-841681(000610US)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Amit Mizrahi, Timothy Creazzo, Elton Marchena, Derek Van Orden and Stephen B. Krasulick all of Albuquerque, NM 87111, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

INTEGRATED WAVEGUIDE COUPLER

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: August 28, 2012

Filing Date:

Herewith

Application No.:

Unassigned; and

WHEREAS, SKORPIOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., located at 5600 Eubank Boulevard NE, Suite 200, Albuquerque, NM 87111, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 92970-841681(000610US)

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 8/28/2012

Dated: 8/28/12

Dated: 08/28/12 Magus

Dated: Aug 28 2012

Dated: 8-26-12

Timothy Creazzo

Elton Marchena

Derek Van Orden

Stephen B. Krasulick



Skorpios Technologies, Inc. 7401 Snaproll Street NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone:

505-369-1542

Fax:

505-369-1543

February 25, 2016

RE: SKORPIOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. HAS MOVED TO A NEW LOCATION

To Whom It May Concern:

Effective **immediately**, Skorpios Technologies, Inc. is located at a new address. Please update your records to reflect the address below, applicable to both **shipping and correspondence**:

NEW LOCATION ADDRESS:

Skorpios Technologies, Inc. 7401 Snaproll Street NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this update.

Best regards.

Lisa Albrecht

VP Operations

Skorpios Technologies Inc.

kary pierce@skorpiosinc.com

PREVIOUS LOCATION ADDRESS:

5600 Eubank Blvd. NE, Suite 200

Albuquerque, NM 87111

PATENT REEL: 048820 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 04/08/2019